






World Appl. Sci. J., 7 (6): 735-743, 2009 

 738 

 

0,00

0,10

0,20

0,30

0,40

0,50

0,60

0,70

0,80

0,90

1,00

1,10

1,20

1,30

0,60 0,70 0,80 0,90 1,00 1,10 1,20

Vi / Vms

z 
(m

)

y = 0.40 m y = 0.60 m

y = 0.80 m y = 1.00 m

y = 1.20 m y = 1.40 m

water level 
variation

bank level

0,00

0,10

0,20

0,30

0,40

0,50

0,60

0,70

0,80

0,90

1,00

1,10

1,20

1,30

0,60 0,70 0,80 0,90 1,00 1,10 1,20

Vi / Vms

z 
(m

)

y = 0.30 m y = 0.50 m
y = 0.70 m y = 0.90 m
y = 1.10 m y = 1.30 m
y = 1.50 m

water level variation

bench level

 
4a) low water depth conditions    4b) high water depth conditions with compound  

section and water level increasing 
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4c) high water depth conditions with compound section 
and water level decreasing 

 
Fig. 4: Velocity profiles in a cross section 
 



World Appl. Sci. J., 7 (6): 735-743, 2009 

 739 

 
 

0,00

0,10

0,20

0,30

0,40

0,50

0,60

0,70

0,80

0,90

1,00

1,10

1,20

0,50 0,60 0,70 0,80 0,90 1,00

Vi / Vms

he
ig

th
 fr

om
 th

e 
bo

tt
om

 (m
)

0.72 < h < 0.74 m
h = 0.92 m
1.00 < h < 1.02 m
0.92 < h < 1.17 m
1.16 < h < 1.22 m decreasing

0,00

0,10

0,20

0,30

0,40

0,50

0,60

0,70

0,80

0,90

1,00

1,10

1,20

0,70 0,80 0,90 1,00 1,10 1,20

Vi / Vms

he
ig

th
 fr

om
 th

e 
bo

tt
om

 (m
)

0.72 < h < 0.74 m
h = 0.92 m
1.00 < h < 1.02 m
0.92 < h < 1.17 m
1.16 < h < 1.22 m decreasing

 
5a) y = 0.30 m     5b) y = 0.90 m 
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5c) y = 1.50 m 

 
Fig. 5: Velocity profiles at a given transversal location 










